504456919 07/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4503620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUISZ MEDIA, INC	11/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUISZ VIDEO, INC	
Street Address:	1541 OCEAN AVE., STE 300A	
City:	SANTA MONICA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90401-2104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5708845
Patent Number:	6496981
Patent Number:	7577978
Patent Number:	8081822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)679-0580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ivrecording@intven.com

Correspondent Name: INTELLECTUAL VENTURES MANAGEMENT- IP LEGAL

Address Line 1: 3150 139TH AVENUE SE Address Line 2: BUILDING 4, FLOOR 3

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANICE L. GOEBEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Janice L. Goebel/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Fuisz Media to FUISZ VIDEO INC#page1.tif source=Name Change Fuisz Media to FUISZ VIDEO INC#page2.tif

PATENT 504456919 REEL: 043200 FRAME: 0887

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:28 PM 11:30:2015
FILED 06:28 PM 11:30:2015
SR 20151118435 - FBe Number 5364145

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FUISZ MEDIA, INC.

Fuisz Media, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Fuisz Media, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") and this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the DGCL on July 10, 2013.

SECOND: Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company (the "Certificate") as set forth below.

1. Article First of the Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Fuisz Video, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

2. The first sentence of Article Fourth of the Certificate is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is (i) 15,900,000 shares of Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share ("Common Stock"), and (ii) 7,210,534 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share ("Preferred Stock")."

3. The first sentence of Section B of Article Fourth of the Certificate is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"2,510,534 shares of the authorized and unissued Preferred Stock of the Corporation are hereby designated "Series Seed Preferred Stock", and 4,700,000 shares of the authorized and unissued Preferred Stock of the Corporation are hereby designated "Series A Preferred Stock", each with the rights, preferences, powers, privileges and restrictions, qualifications and limitations as set forth herein. Unless otherwise indicated, references to "sections" or "subsections" in this Part B of this Article Fourth refer to sections and subsections of Part B of this Article Fourth."

THIRD: The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly approved and adopted by the Board of Directors and stockholders of the Company in accordance with Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the DGCL.

FOURTH: Other than as set forth in this Certificate of Amendment, the Certificate shall remain in full force and effect, without modification, amendment or change.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 043200 FRAME: 0888 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Restated Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this ____ day of ____November 24___, 2015.

FUISZ MEDIA, INC.

Name: Justin Fuisz

Title: President

124410159 v1

PATENT REEL: 043200 FRAME: 0889